
Assembly Instructions (cont.)

Step 2:
Align holes of Stand Base (D) with the holes of Ornate Stand 
(A).  Insert bolt through each hole and attach nut to secure 
pieces together (Figure 1 and 2). Tighten nuts with Phillips 
Head Screwdriver and Wrench.
 
Step 3: 
Place completed stand on level surface and insert Fire Bowl 
(B) on completed stand.  Place Log Grate in bottom of bowl.

Step 4:
Attach Spark Screen Handle (G) to Spark Screen (C) with 
bolt (Figure 3). 

Step 5:
Place screen on completed fire bowl (Figure 4). 

Step 6:
You are now ready to use your outdoor fire pit on a level 
non-combustible surface. 

Please read and follow all Warnings and 
safety instructions before using.

Figure 1 Figure 2

Figure 3 Figure 4

Figure 5

• Fire bowl may be cleaned with water and mild detergent. 
• Do not use abrasive detergents or pads to clean surround or fire bowl.
• As with any outdoor grill, periodic maintenance is required to
 return painted steel  surfaces to original appearance.  Remove any 
 rust with sandpaper or steel brush and repaint with grill paint suitable
 for high-temperature surfaces.  Follow manufacturer’s instructions. 

General Care

Please contact us if you have any problems or questions regarding this product.

Toll Free: (800) 230-6530, M-F, 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. EST.
Email: customerservice@asiadirectinc.net 
Visit us online at: www.asiadirectinc.net

Customer Service
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Assembly and Instruction Sheet

Important!
Please read and follow ALL instructions before assembling or using this 
product, particularly the safety statements. Failure to follow instructions 
and warnings could result in damage to property, serious injury or death.

Ornate Firebowl
Model: AD290

Tools Required:
• Phillips Head Screwdriver
• Adjustable Wrench

Check all parts for shipping damage:
Call us at (800) 230-6530 or email us: customerservice@asiadirectinc.
net if you have any problems or questions regarding this product. 

Part # Quantity Part Description

A 1 Ornate Stand

B 1 Fire Bowl

C 1 Spark Screen

D 1 Stand Base

E 1 Screen Lifting Tool

F 1 Storage Cover

G 1 Spark Screen Handle

H 2 Bolt and Nut

I 1 Log Grate

• Outdoor use only. Never use in enclosed area. Use in 
 unventilated areas will endanger your life.
• Do not use this unit on or near combustible surfaces or
 structures such as wood decks, dry leaves or grass, vinyl or
 wood siding, etc. 
• Use on level, non-combustible surface only.
• Keep away from all combustible materials including gasoline 
 and other flammable liquids and vapors.
• Never use flammable accelerants, such as: gasoline, alcohol,
 paint thinners, kerosene, etc. to start a fire. Serious injury or
 property damage could result.
• Screen lifting tool may become hot when in use!  Failure 
 to wear protective gloves may lead to injury.  
• Always wear fire-resistant gloves when handling hot 
 metal screen and lifting tool.
• Keep away from house, garage, balconies, or overhangs.
• Avoid using during dry or windy conditions.
• Keep out of reach of children.
• Do not overfill or use to burn leaves or trash.
• Exercise the same care you would with an open fire.
• Never leave unit unattended while hot or in use.
• Completely extinguish fire before leaving.
• Ashes can remain hot for a long time after fire is extinguished.
• Dispose of cold ashes properly.
• Any modification of the unit will void product warranty.

Contact local authorities regarding possible burn 
restrictions before using product.

WARNING!

Assembly Instructions

Step 1:
Carefully unpack all parts. Inspect for missing 
parts or damage.

Parts Check List
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Manual De Instrucciones Del Dueño

Importante!
Por favor lea y siga TODAS las instrucciones antes que empiece a 
montar este producto, en particular las noticias de seguridad. Fracaso 
de seguir las instrucciones y los avisos podría resultar en daño a 
propiedad y herida o muerte.

Ornamentada Firebowl
Modelo: AD290

Herramientas Necesarias Para Montaje 
• Llave Ajustable
• Destornillador de Phillips

Inspeccione Todas Las Partes Por Daño 
Si tiene problema o preguntas sobre este producto por favor llame (800) 230-
6530 o nos puede mandar un email a: customerservice@asiadirectinc.net 

Parte Cantidad Descripccion De Parte

A 1 Soporte recargado

B 1 Tazón de Fuego

C 1 Chispear Pantalla

D 1 Base del Soporte

E 1 Investigue Levantar Instrumento

F 1 Cobertura de Almacenamiento

G 1 Chispa el Asidero de Pantalla

H 2 Cierre y la Tuerca

I 1 Parilla

• Solamente para el uso Al aire libre. Nunca use en áreas cer-
radas. Uso en áreas sin ventilación pondrá su vida en peligro.
• Quede lejos de todo los materiales combustibles incluyendo la 
gasolina y otros líquidos y vapores inflamables. 
• NUNCA use los aceleradores inflamables, por ejemplo: Gaso-
lina, alcohol, diluentes de pintura, keroseno, etc. para comenzar 
un fuego. Lesión seria o daño a la propiedad podía resultar.
• ¡La herramienta para de la elevación de la pantalla puede 
llegar a ser muy caliente cuando en uso! Falta de usar guantes 
protectores puede conducir lesión. Siempre use los guantes que 
son resistente al fuego cuando use la herramienta de pantalla y 
levantando el metal caliente.
• Solamente utilice en una superficie nivel y incombustible.
• Guarde lejos de casa, del garaje, de balcones, o de proyeccio-
nes. Evite el uso durante condiciones secas o ventosas. 
• Guarde a fuera del alcance de niños.
• No sobrellene ni utilícelos hojas o la basura para quemar. 
• Ejercite el mismo cuidado que usted usa con un fuego abierto. 
• Nunca deje la unidad desatendida mientras que esta caliente o 
en uso. 
• Extinga el fuego totalmente antes de dejar la unidad sola. 
• Utilice los guantes para dirigir o para mover. Las cenizas 
pueden seguir siendo calientes para mucho tiempo después de 
que se extinga el fuego. 
• Disponga correctamente de las cenizas frías. 

Antes de uso del producto contacte las autoridades locales 
con respecto a restricciones posibles de la quemadura.

AVISO!

Instrucciones De Montaje

Paso 1:
Con cuidado saque todas las partes.

Lista de Partes

Instrucciones De Montaje

Paso 2: 
Alinee hoyos de la Base del Soporte (D) con los hoyos del So-
porte Recargado (A). Inserta cerrojo por cada hoyo y conecte 
tuerca para asegurar junta (Figura 1 y 2). Apriete tuercas con el 
Destornillador de Cabeza de Phillips y Llave Inglesa. 
 
Paso 3: 
El lugar completó el soporte en la superficie del nivel y 
Tazón de Fuego de adición (B) en el soporte completado.  
Coloque parilla de tronco en el fondo de tazón

Paso 4:
Conecte la Chispa el Asidero de Pantalla (G) Chispear Pan-
talla (C) con cerrojo (Figura 3). 

Paso 5:
Coloque pantalla en el tazón completado del fuego (Fig. 4). 
 
Paso 6:
Usted está ahora listo para utilizar su hoyo al aire libre del 
fuego en una superficie incombustible plana. 

Lea por favor y siga todas instrucciones de 
Advertencias y seguridad antes de utilizar. 

Figura 1 Figura 2

Figura 3 Figura 4

Figura 5

• Tazón fuego se puede limpiar con agua y detergente suave. 
• No utilice detergentes abrasivos o almohadillas para limpiar alrededor 
de la taza o el fuego.
• Al igual que con cualquier parrilla al aire libre, el mantenimiento 
periódico es necesario para Regreso a las superficies de acero pintado 
aspecto original. Retire cualquier roya con cepillo de acero o de papel 
de lija y pintar con pintura adecuada para la parrilla a altas temperaturas 
superficies. Siga las instrucciones del fabricante.

General de Atención

Si tiene problema o preguntas sobre este producto
por favor llame (800) 230-6530 o nos puede mandar un 

email a: customerservice@asiadirectinc.net 

Llamada Gratis 
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